
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014782-2025 

Tender

Expansion of Ravenscliffe High School at Spring Hall,
Halifax, West Yorkshire

The Borough Council of Calderdale

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014782

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0501fa 

Published 11 April 2025, 5:43pm

Scope 

Reference

YORtender ID 98419

Description

Invitation to Quote for the detailed design (multi-disciplinary) and construction of a single
storey extension to Ravenscliffe High School, Spring Hall, Halifax, West Yorkshire.

Total value (estimated)

£2,300,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014782-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014782-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£2,760,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

4 July 2025 to 13 June 2027

1 year, 11 months, 10 days

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Variations to this contract are permitted. Full details of these are contained within the
contract documents.

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

6 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92987&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92987&B=


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

The Borough Council of Calderdale

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNQT-4842-NXXN

Town Hall, Crossley Street

Halifax

HX1 1UJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Simon Partington



Page 5 to 5

Email: simon.partington@calderdale.gov.uk

Website: https://www.calderdale.gov.uk/v2

Region: UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:simon.partington@calderdale.gov.uk
https://www.calderdale.gov.uk/v2
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The Borough Council of Calderdale


		2025-06-25T08:39:12+0100
	TCPDF




